JAN PEAN an 8718 Re F/im 1/31/96 FTOKTOV DIATRION OF CORFORMITOUR 1-2552 10:10 AM PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET (((H96000001471))) TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FROM: ATLAS, PEARLMAN, TROP & BORKSON, P.; DEPARTMENT OF STATE PO BOX 14610 STATE OF FLORIDA 409 EAST GAINES STREET FT LAUDERDALE FL 33302-4610 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399 CONTACT: BEVERLY F BRYAN FAX: (904) 922-4000 PHONE : (305) 763-1200 (305) 523-1952 FAX: (((H9600001471))) DOCUMENT TYPE: FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A. NAME: PROFOUND, INC. FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H96000001471 CURRENT STATUS: REQUESTED DATE REQUESTED: 01/31/1996 TIME REQUESTED: 10:10:27 CERTIFIED COPIES: 1 CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: 0 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4 METHOD OF DELIVERY: FAX ESTIMATED CHARGE: \$122.50 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 076247002423 Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheat when submitting documents to the Division of Corporations. Your document cannot be processed without the information contained on this page. Remember to type the Fax Audit number on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H9600001471))) ** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>: [#1] A COMPUSERA MENU D 0:03:04D 10:08aD Capture Off

5

<u>..</u>

<u>__</u>

<u>ان</u> مح

, FLORIDA

ĒΠ.

 \Box

硼钠

JAN-31-00 11:02 PROM:ATLAD PHANLMANTPA 896000001471

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PROFOUND, INC.

10:008+526+0867

PADE

-11

171

ŝ

<u>...</u>

ដា ភ្លា 8/10

The undersigned, a natural person compotent to contract, does hereby make, subscribe and file these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I CORPORATE NAME

The name of this Corporation shall be: ProFound, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal office and mailing address of the Corporation is 200 E. Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1900, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301.

ARTICLE III NATURE OF CORPORATE BUSINESS AND POWERS

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this Corporation shall be > engage in any and all lawful business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares that this Corporation shall be authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time shall be 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.001 per share.

H96000001471

CHARLES B. PEARLMAN, ESQ., FL BAR # 235547 ATLAS, PEARLMAN, TROP & BORKSON, P.A. 200 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD, SUITE 1900 FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 PHONE NO.: (305) 763-1200

96/9999.NEM/43277.1

JAN-01-00 11:02 FROM:ATLAD PEARLMAN PA

10+300+626+3067

PAGE 10/10

ARTICLE V TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT AND INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE IN FLORIDA

The Registered Agent and the street address of the initial Registered Office of this

Corporation in the State of Florida shall be:

South Florida Registered Agonts, Inc. 200 East Las Olas Blvd, 19th Floor Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

ARTICLE VII INITIAL DIRECTORS

The name and address of the initial Directors of this Corporation are:

Charles B. Pearlman 200 East Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1900 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

The persons named as initial Directors shall hold office for the first year of existence of this Corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed and have gualified, whichever occurs first.

ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATOR

The name of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation as the Incorporator is Charles B. Pearlman, 200 East Las Olas Bivd., Suite 1900, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301.

H96000001471

JAN-D1-UD 11+82 PROM+ATLAD PRANLMAN#7A

10:308+528+3987

PAGE 11/18

1196000001471

ARTICLE IX

This Corporation may indemnify any director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation to the fullest extent permitted by Florida law.

ARTICLE X AFFILIATED TRANSACTIONS

This Corporation expressly elects not to be governed by Section 607.0901 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, as amended from time to time, relating to affiliated transactions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation on the 29th day of January, 1996.

٠,

Charles B. Pearlman, Incorporator

95 JAU 31 PH 1: FILED сл С

H9600001471

нан-иу-ша 11 на			D 98	03 PAGE	1/2
3/07/96	ELEC	DIVISION OF CO UBLIC ACCESS S TRONIC FILING	CONFIRMATION	11:17	лм
	YOU HAVE REQUES	LED TO SUBMIT	THE FOLLOWING D	CUMENTAE TI	
	TYPE: FFIL1 RATE NAME: PROFO	7		IS IS	
METHOD OF Fax Pho	NT NUMBER: DELIVERY: F NE NUMBER: (305)! Z/ADDRESS: ATLAS, PO BO FT LAU	523-1952 DEARLMAN, TR 14610 DERDALE		A.	
CERTIFICATE(S) I ESTIMATEL	EQUESTED: NO CHARGES: \$87.	50			
IF THE ABOVE THE	ORMATION IS CORR ENTER YOUR PASSW		OULD LIKE TO HA	VE THE ACCOUNT	
ENTER SELECTION	AND <cr>: agap MENU G 0:0</cr>			ENTER 'N'.	
DEPARTMENT STATE OF FL 409 EAST GA TALLAHASSEE FAX: (904) 922-4 (((H96000003258)) FAX AUDIT NUI DATE REQUE: CERTIFIED COI NUMBER OF PI ESTIMATED CHI Note: Please prin documents to the without the infor number on the tor ((H9600003258)) ** ENTER 'M' FOR ENTER SELECTION J [#1] COMPUSERD	<pre>book</pre>	FROM: ATLA PO E FT L CONTACT: KATH PHONE: (305 FAX: (305 INT TYPE: BAS INC. 58 CU CERTIFICA METHOD ACC USE it as a co orations. You:	EM R SHEET S, PEARLMAN, TRO OX 14610 AUDERDALE FL 33: Y E RASLER) 763-1200) 523-1952 IC AMENDMENT RRENT STATUS: RE ME REQUESTED: 11 TE OF STATUS: 0 OF DELIVERY: FA COUNT NUMBER: 07 OVER sheet when r document canno Remember to ty he document.	302-4610 Solution -7 Million Solution -7 Million Solution	2. A
3/07/96		VISION OF CORE	and the second		
(((H9600003258)) TO: DIVISION OF DEPARTMENT O STATE OF FLO CIGZENC. V) ELECTRONI CORPORATIONS F STATE	C FILING COVER FROM: ATLAS	M . 1/2/	$\frac{11:18 \text{ Am}}{5/0/}$ P & BORKSON, P. $7/$	

VOTUTION ANTHE EAT MODEL NA MODEL PATA



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Becetary of State

Maxoh 7, 1996

۰.

Χ.

PROFOUND, INC. 200 E. LAS OLAS BLVD. SUITE 1900 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33301

SUBJECT: PROFOUND, INC. REF: P9600009803

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed and needs the following corrections:

Section 15.16(3), Florida Statutes, requires each document to contain in the lower left-hand corner of the first page the name, address, and telephone number of the preparer of the original and, if prepared by an attorney licensed in this state, the preparer's Floridz Bar membership number.

The FAX audit number must be on the top and bottom of each page of the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abendoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6902.

Linda Stitt Corporate Specialist FAX Aud. #: H96000003258 Letter Number: 396A00010303

UNITEING TOTAL MARTE OF DE 11



FLORILA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Becretary of Blate

March 12, 1996

4

PROFOUND, INC. 200 E. LAS OLAS BLVD. BUITE 1900 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 93301

SUBJECT: PROFOUND, INC. REF: P96000009803

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed and needs the following corrections:

The FAX audit number must be on the top and bottom of each page of the

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions contarning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6902.

Linda Stitt Corporate Specialist

FAX Aud. #: 89600003256 Letter Number: 696A00010887

SHOLEY BOLEND BOLKDEYE

Division of Corporations P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahasses, Florida 32814

1/5 **HAGE** 0095895996.01 nosyro88qortnamirae9saija.N093 69.01 88-61-9AM 유민사내가 유명하는 10 전체

H9600003258

٠

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PROFOUND, INC.

t

FILED 96 MAR 13 PH 3:54 SECRETATION FILE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Pursuant to Section 607.1006 of the Business Corporation Act of the Date of Florida, the undersigned Secretary of PROFOUND, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida, do hereby certify that pursuant to Written Consent of all of the Directors and the Shareholders dated March 5, 1996, the Shareholders and Directors approved the amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation as follows:

ARTICLE I of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation shall be amended to read as follows;

"ARTICLE I

CORPORATE NAME

The name of this Corporation shall be: PROFOUND GOLF, INC.

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the Directors and the Shareholders of

the Corporation by Written Consent dated March 5, 1998, pursuant to Section 607.0821.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Secretary of this Corporation has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation as of March 6, 1996.

H96000003258

PROFOUND, INC. A Florida Corperation Bv

Charles B. Peariman, Secretary

CHARLES B. PEARLMAN, ESQ. #235542 ATLAS, F. ARIMAN, TROP & BORKSON, P.C. 260³ el.¹⁹ 24² 01 s, Suite 1900 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 (954) 766-7843

PAGE 2/2